
Fencer Name

ALIYEV Rasul
HUSEYNOV Abbas
HUSNADDINOV Timur
KHASIYEV Aykhan

AUDENAERT Sil
DEVOS Jurre
PROSSE Art

DALEKOV Simeon
GOSPODINOV Nikola
PELOV Stanimir
PESHEV Kaloyan

CACEK Matyas
CACEK Simon
KRAL Lumir
WAGNER Filip

CALLES TAPONEN Oscar
RAATIKAINEN Teemu
VOUTILAINEN Xander

BAYLAC Baptiste
COUDERC Tom
FRABOULET Roman
GUILLEY Lucas

BUCHMANN Finn
HUSMANN Matthis
SCHENKEL Moritz
WEBER Leonard

BRYDEN Joshua
EVANS Joe
MARTIN Henry
SWINSCOW Eiger

FRADELLOS Georgios
GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam
KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios
PREDARIS Vasileios

LUO Han
PAPP Zsadany
PECH Kornel
VAJDA Oszkar

BERTINI Cosimo
REALE Edoardo
REALE Leonardo
REALE Valerio

CHIANG Enno
HENDRIKS Jasper
PLANTINGA Mika



Fencer Name

DENKIEWICZ Aleksander
DENKIEWICZ Benedykt
PARDELA Michal
RADOCH Filip

CIDU Casian
COVALIU Vlad
EVA Alexandru
MACOVEI Cristian

CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge
MARTIN MEDINA Adrian
OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario
VERDE Rodrigo

FRIGYESI Gabriel
FRODE Kalle
PERSSON Malte

ASLAN Tolga
KALENDER Enes Talha
KUPELI Adem Doruk
YAMAN Furkan

KOLOBAIEV Dmitrii
KRASNOVYD Roman
SKOROKHOD Daniil
ZAKUTNII Stanislav



Seeds 1-4 are fixed, Seeds 5-16 randomized in pairs
DE table with all places fenced-off from 16



European Junior Championships
Sunday, 2 March 2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 TÜRKIYE TUR 3
2 ROMANIA ROU 4
3 ITALY ITA 5
4 FRANCE FRA 6
5 HUNGARY HUN 8
6 SPAIN ESP 10
7 GERMANY GER 11
8 POLAND POL 14
9 UKRAINE UKR 15
10 BULGARIA BUL 20
11 AZERBAIJAN AZE 22
12 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 24
13 NETHERLANDS NED 28
14 CZECHIA CZE 36
15 GREECE GRE 46
16 BELGIUM BEL 48
17 SWEDEN SWE 50
18 FINLAND FIN
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European Junior Championships
Sunday, 2 March 2025 - 09:00

6 PROSSE Art 5 5 3 3 FRODE Kalle 3

5 DEVOS Jurre 5 10 5 2 FRIGYESI Gabriel 1

4 AUDENAERT Sil 5 15 6 1 PERSSON Malte 2

6 PROSSE Art 5 20 9 3 FRIGYESI Gabriel 1

4 AUDENAERT Sil 5 25 14 5 FRODE Kalle 3

5 DEVOS Jurre 5 30 15 1 PERSSON Malte 2

4 AUDENAERT Sil 5 35 18 3 FRIGYESI Gabriel 1

6 PROSSE Art 5 40 19 1 PERSSON Malte 2

5 DEVOS Jurre 5 45 24 5 FRODE Kalle 3

Referee: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)
Referee: CUCU D. Mihai (ROU)

6 RAATIKAINEN Teemu 4 4 5 5 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios 3

5 CALLES TAPONEN Oscar 1 5 10 5 PREDARIS Vasileios 1

4 VOUTILAINEN Xander 7 12 15 5 FRADELLOS Georgios 2

6 RAATIKAINEN Teemu 5 17 20 5 PREDARIS Vasileios 1

4 VOUTILAINEN Xander 4 21 25 5 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios 3

5 CALLES TAPONEN Oscar 3 24 30 5 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam R

4 VOUTILAINEN Xander 3 27 35 5 PREDARIS Vasileios 1

6 RAATIKAINEN Teemu 4 31 40 5 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam R

5 CALLES TAPONEN Oscar 2 33 45 5 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios 3

Referee: ANT Mehmet Fatih (TUR)
Referee: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)



3 DEVOS Jurre 1 1 5 5 YAMAN Furkan 6

1 AUDENAERT Sil 2 3 10 5 ASLAN Tolga 5

2 PROSSE Art 1 4 15 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 4

1 AUDENAERT Sil 0 4 20 5 YAMAN Furkan 6

3 DEVOS Jurre 3 7 25 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 4

2 PROSSE Art 5 12 30 5 ASLAN Tolga 5

1 AUDENAERT Sil 5 17 35 5 KUPELI Adem Doruk R

2 PROSSE Art 7 24 40 5 YAMAN Furkan 6

3 DEVOS Jurre 3 27 45 5 ASLAN Tolga 5

Referee: CUCU D. Mihai (ROU)
Referee: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)

6 WEBER Leonard 4 4 5 5 GOSPODINOV Nikola 3

5 SCHENKEL Moritz 4 8 10 5 PESHEV Kaloyan 1

4 HUSMANN Matthis 1 9 15 5 PELOV Stanimir 2

6 WEBER Leonard 0 9 20 5 PESHEV Kaloyan 1

R BUCHMANN Finn 1 10 25 5 GOSPODINOV Nikola 3

5 SCHENKEL Moritz 8 18 30 5 PELOV Stanimir 2

R BUCHMANN Finn 17 35 34 4 PESHEV Kaloyan 1

6 WEBER Leonard 5 40 36 2 PELOV Stanimir 2

5 SCHENKEL Moritz 5 45 43 7 GOSPODINOV Nikola 3

Referee: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

6 HUSNADDINOV Timur 5 5 3 3 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

5 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5 10 6 3 VERDE Rodrigo 1

4 KHASIYEV Aykhan 4 14 15 9 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

6 HUSNADDINOV Timur 6 20 17 2 VERDE Rodrigo 1

R ALIYEV Rasul 5 25 22 5 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

5 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5 30 26 4 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

R ALIYEV Rasul 5 35 32 6 VERDE Rodrigo 1

6 HUSNADDINOV Timur 5 40 37 5 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

5 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5 45 42 5 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

Referee: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)



3 GUILLEY Lucas 5 5 0 0 CACEK Matyas 6

1 FRABOULET Roman 5 10 2 2 WAGNER Filip 5

2 COUDERC Tom 5 15 2 0 CACEK Simon 4

1 FRABOULET Roman 5 20 4 2 CACEK Matyas 6

3 GUILLEY Lucas 5 25 4 0 CACEK Simon 4

2 COUDERC Tom 5 30 6 2 WAGNER Filip 5

R BAYLAC Baptiste 5 35 12 6 KRAL Lumir R

2 COUDERC Tom 5 40 16 4 CACEK Matyas 6

3 GUILLEY Lucas 5 45 19 3 WAGNER Filip 5

Referee: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

6 CHIANG Enno 3 3 5 5 REALE Edoardo 3

5 HENDRIKS Jasper 3 6 10 5 BERTINI Cosimo 1

4 PLANTINGA Mika 3 9 15 5 REALE Leonardo 2

6 CHIANG Enno 2 11 20 5 BERTINI Cosimo 1

4 PLANTINGA Mika 4 15 25 5 REALE Edoardo 3

5 HENDRIKS Jasper 7 22 30 5 REALE Leonardo 2

4 PLANTINGA Mika 3 25 35 5 REALE Valerio R

6 CHIANG Enno 4 29 40 5 REALE Leonardo 2

5 HENDRIKS Jasper 4 33 45 5 REALE Edoardo 3

Referee: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)

3 VAJDA Oszkar 4 4 5 5 SWINSCOW Eiger 6

1 PECH Kornel 5 9 10 5 MARTIN Henry 5

2 PAPP Zsadany 6 15 14 4 BRYDEN Joshua 4

1 PECH Kornel 5 20 16 2 SWINSCOW Eiger 6

3 VAJDA Oszkar 5 25 17 1 BRYDEN Joshua 4

2 PAPP Zsadany 5 30 19 2 MARTIN Henry 5

1 PECH Kornel 5 35 23 4 EVANS Joe R

2 PAPP Zsadany 5 40 25 2 SWINSCOW Eiger 6

3 VAJDA Oszkar 5 45 31 6 MARTIN Henry 5

Referee: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)



3 ZAKUTNII Stanislav 1 1 5 5 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 6

1 KRASNOVYD Roman 3 4 10 5 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 5

2 SKOROKHOD Daniil 7 11 15 5 PARDELA Michal 4

1 KRASNOVYD Roman 6 17 20 5 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 6

3 ZAKUTNII Stanislav 4 21 25 5 RADOCH Filip R

2 SKOROKHOD Daniil 3 24 30 5 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 5

1 KRASNOVYD Roman 4 28 35 5 RADOCH Filip R

2 SKOROKHOD Daniil 3 31 40 5 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 6

3 ZAKUTNII Stanislav 3 34 45 5 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 5

Referee: ANT Mehmet Fatih (TUR)

6 CIDU Casian 5 5 4 4 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 3

5 COVALIU Vlad 5 10 8 4 PREDARIS Vasileios 1

4 MACOVEI Cristian 4 14 15 7 FRADELLOS Georgios 2

6 CIDU Casian 6 20 17 2 PREDARIS Vasileios 1

R EVA Alexandru 5 25 19 2 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 3

5 COVALIU Vlad 5 30 23 4 FRADELLOS Georgios 2

4 MACOVEI Cristian 5 35 29 6 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios R

6 CIDU Casian 5 40 30 1 FRADELLOS Georgios 2

5 COVALIU Vlad 5 45 33 3 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 3

Referee: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

3 SCHENKEL Moritz 5 5 2 2 YAMAN Furkan 6

1 BUCHMANN Finn 5 10 7 5 ASLAN Tolga 5

2 WEBER Leonard 3 13 15 8 KALENDER Enes Talha 4

1 BUCHMANN Finn 1 14 20 5 YAMAN Furkan 6

3 SCHENKEL Moritz 1 15 25 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 4

2 WEBER Leonard 0 15 30 5 ASLAN Tolga 5

1 BUCHMANN Finn 5 20 35 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 4

2 WEBER Leonard 3 23 40 5 YAMAN Furkan 6

3 SCHENKEL Moritz 3 26 45 5 ASLAN Tolga 5

Referee: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)
Referee: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)



3 GUILLEY Lucas 5 5 4 4 HUSNADDINOV Timur 6

1 FRABOULET Roman 5 10 5 1 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5

2 COUDERC Tom 5 15 7 2 ALIYEV Rasul 4

1 FRABOULET Roman 5 20 11 4 HUSNADDINOV Timur 6

3 GUILLEY Lucas 5 25 14 3 KHASIYEV Aykhan R

2 COUDERC Tom 5 30 20 6 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5

1 FRABOULET Roman 5 35 25 5 ALIYEV Rasul 4

2 COUDERC Tom 5 40 27 2 HUSNADDINOV Timur 6

3 GUILLEY Lucas 5 45 29 2 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5

Referee: CUCU D. Mihai (ROU)
Referee: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

6 PAPP Zsadany 5 5 3 3 REALE Edoardo 3

5 VAJDA Oszkar 1 6 10 7 BERTINI Cosimo 1

4 PECH Kornel 4 10 15 5 REALE Leonardo 2

6 PAPP Zsadany 1 11 20 5 BERTINI Cosimo 1

4 PECH Kornel 5 16 25 5 REALE Edoardo 3

5 VAJDA Oszkar 3 19 30 5 REALE Leonardo 2

4 PECH Kornel 4 23 35 5 BERTINI Cosimo 1

6 PAPP Zsadany 1 24 40 5 REALE Leonardo 2

5 VAJDA Oszkar 6 30 45 5 REALE Edoardo 3

Referee: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)
Referee: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)



6 CIDU Casian 5 5 4 4 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 3

5 COVALIU Vlad 5 10 4 0 PARDELA Michal R

4 MACOVEI Cristian 5 15 14 10 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 2

6 CIDU Casian 5 20 18 4 PARDELA Michal R

R EVA Alexandru 5 25 23 5 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 3

5 COVALIU Vlad 3 28 30 7 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 2

R EVA Alexandru 6 34 35 5 RADOCH Filip 1

6 CIDU Casian 4 38 40 5 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 2

5 COVALIU Vlad 3 41 45 5 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 3

Referee: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)
Referee: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

3 GUILLEY Lucas 2 2 5 5 YAMAN Furkan 6

1 FRABOULET Roman 0 2 10 5 ASLAN Tolga 5

2 COUDERC Tom 4 6 15 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 4

R BAYLAC Baptiste 1 7 20 5 YAMAN Furkan 6

3 GUILLEY Lucas 7 14 25 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 4

2 COUDERC Tom 5 19 30 5 ASLAN Tolga 5

R BAYLAC Baptiste 6 25 35 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 4

2 COUDERC Tom 10 35 40 5 YAMAN Furkan 6

3 GUILLEY Lucas 10 45 44 4 ASLAN Tolga 5

Referee: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)
Referee: CUCU D. Mihai (ROU)



6 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 1 1 5 5 REALE Edoardo 3

5 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 9 10 9 4 BERTINI Cosimo 1

4 PARDELA Michal 3 13 15 6 REALE Leonardo 2

6 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 2 15 20 5 BERTINI Cosimo 1

4 PARDELA Michal 1 16 25 5 REALE Edoardo 3

5 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 8 24 30 5 REALE Leonardo 2

4 PARDELA Michal 2 26 35 5 BERTINI Cosimo 1

6 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 2 28 40 5 REALE Leonardo 2

5 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 3 31 45 5 REALE Edoardo 3

Referee: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)
Referee: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

3 REALE Edoardo 5 5 4 4 COUDERC Tom 6

1 BERTINI Cosimo 3 8 10 6 GUILLEY Lucas 5

2 REALE Leonardo 7 15 12 2 FRABOULET Roman 4

1 BERTINI Cosimo 5 20 14 2 COUDERC Tom 6

3 REALE Edoardo 4 24 25 11 BAYLAC Baptiste R

2 REALE Leonardo 1 25 30 5 GUILLEY Lucas 5

1 BERTINI Cosimo 9 34 35 5 BAYLAC Baptiste R

2 REALE Leonardo 6 40 36 1 COUDERC Tom 6

3 REALE Edoardo 5 45 40 4 GUILLEY Lucas 5

Referee: CUCU D. Mihai (ROU)
Referee: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)
Referee: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)
Video: YELTEKIN Yasemin (TUR)



6 DALEKOV Simeon 5 5 1 1 DEVOS Jurre 3

5 GOSPODINOV Nikola 5 10 2 1 AUDENAERT Sil 1

4 PELOV Stanimir 5 15 7 5 PROSSE Art 2

6 DALEKOV Simeon 5 20 14 7 AUDENAERT Sil 1

4 PELOV Stanimir 5 25 17 3 DEVOS Jurre 3

5 GOSPODINOV Nikola 5 30 18 1 PROSSE Art 2

4 PELOV Stanimir 5 35 25 7 AUDENAERT Sil 1

6 DALEKOV Simeon 5 40 29 4 PROSSE Art 2

5 GOSPODINOV Nikola 5 45 33 4 DEVOS Jurre 3

Referee: ANASIZ Muhammed (TUR)

6 CACEK Matyas 5 5 2 2 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

5 WAGNER Filip 3 8 10 8 VERDE Rodrigo 1

4 KRAL Lumir 6 14 15 5 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

6 CACEK Matyas 4 18 20 5 VERDE Rodrigo 1

4 KRAL Lumir 2 20 25 5 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

5 WAGNER Filip 5 25 30 5 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

4 KRAL Lumir 8 33 35 5 VERDE Rodrigo 1

6 CACEK Matyas 6 39 40 5 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

5 WAGNER Filip 5 44 45 5 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

Referee: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

6 SWINSCOW Eiger 5 5 3 3 HENDRIKS Jasper 3

5 MARTIN Henry 5 10 7 4 PLANTINGA Mika 1

4 EVANS Joe 5 15 10 3 CHIANG Enno 2

6 SWINSCOW Eiger 5 20 11 1 PLANTINGA Mika 1

4 EVANS Joe 5 25 18 7 HENDRIKS Jasper 3

5 MARTIN Henry 5 30 21 3 CHIANG Enno 2

R BRYDEN Joshua 5 35 22 1 PLANTINGA Mika 1

6 SWINSCOW Eiger 5 40 29 7 CHIANG Enno 2

5 MARTIN Henry 5 45 34 5 HENDRIKS Jasper 3

Referee: ANT Mehmet Fatih (TUR)



6 FRADELLOS Georgios 4 4 5 5 SKOROKHOD Daniil 3

5 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 5 9 10 5 KRASNOVYD Roman 1

4 PREDARIS Vasileios 5 14 15 5 ZAKUTNII Stanislav 2

6 FRADELLOS Georgios 3 17 20 5 KRASNOVYD Roman 1

4 PREDARIS Vasileios 3 20 25 5 SKOROKHOD Daniil 3

5 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 4 24 30 5 ZAKUTNII Stanislav 2

4 PREDARIS Vasileios 7 31 35 5 KRASNOVYD Roman 1

6 FRADELLOS Georgios 4 35 40 5 ZAKUTNII Stanislav 2

5 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 3 38 45 5 SKOROKHOD Daniil 3

Referee: YELTEKIN Yasemin (TUR)

3 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 5 5 4 4 PESHEV Kaloyan 6

1 VERDE Rodrigo 5 10 4 0 GOSPODINOV Nikola 5

2 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 5 15 6 2 DALEKOV Simeon 4

1 VERDE Rodrigo 5 20 11 5 PESHEV Kaloyan 6

3 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 5 25 11 0 DALEKOV Simeon 4

2 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 5 30 13 2 PELOV Stanimir R

1 VERDE Rodrigo 5 35 23 10 DALEKOV Simeon 4

2 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 5 40 24 1 PESHEV Kaloyan 6

3 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 5 45 28 4 PELOV Stanimir R

Referee: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

3 SKOROKHOD Daniil 0 0 5 5 SWINSCOW Eiger 6

1 KRASNOVYD Roman 6 6 10 5 MARTIN Henry 5

2 ZAKUTNII Stanislav 1 7 15 5 BRYDEN Joshua 4

1 KRASNOVYD Roman 0 7 20 5 SWINSCOW Eiger 6

3 SKOROKHOD Daniil 7 14 25 5 BRYDEN Joshua 4

2 ZAKUTNII Stanislav 4 18 30 5 MARTIN Henry 5

1 KRASNOVYD Roman 7 25 35 5 BRYDEN Joshua 4

R KOLOBAIEV Dmitrii 5 30 40 5 SWINSCOW Eiger 6

3 SKOROKHOD Daniil 3 33 45 5 MARTIN Henry 5

Referee: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)



6 SWINSCOW Eiger 0 0 5 5 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

5 MARTIN Henry 5 5 10 5 MARTIN MEDINA Adrian 1

4 EVANS Joe 2 7 15 5 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

6 SWINSCOW Eiger 3 10 20 5 MARTIN MEDINA Adrian 1

4 EVANS Joe 1 11 25 5 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

5 MARTIN Henry 6 17 30 5 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

4 EVANS Joe 6 23 35 5 MARTIN MEDINA Adrian 1

6 SWINSCOW Eiger 5 28 40 5 OLANGUA FERNANDEZ Dario 2

5 MARTIN Henry 4 32 45 5 CASAUS PIELAGO Jorge 3

Referee: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

3 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 2 2 5 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 6

1 RADOCH Filip 2 4 10 5 YAMAN Furkan 5

2 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 4 8 15 5 ASLAN Tolga 4

R PARDELA Michal 1 9 20 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 6

3 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 3 12 25 5 ASLAN Tolga 4

2 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 1 13 30 5 YAMAN Furkan 5

R PARDELA Michal 5 18 35 5 ASLAN Tolga 4

2 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander 4 22 40 5 KALENDER Enes Talha 6

3 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt 4 26 45 5 YAMAN Furkan 5

Referee: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)
Referee: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)



3 KHASIYEV Aykhan 2 2 5 5 BUCHMANN Finn 6

1 HUSEYNOV Abbas 6 8 10 5 SCHENKEL Moritz 5

2 ALIYEV Rasul 2 10 15 5 HUSMANN Matthis 4

1 HUSEYNOV Abbas 10 20 18 3 BUCHMANN Finn 6

R HUSNADDINOV Timur 2 22 25 7 HUSMANN Matthis 4

2 ALIYEV Rasul 2 24 30 5 SCHENKEL Moritz 5

1 HUSEYNOV Abbas 9 33 35 5 HUSMANN Matthis 4

2 ALIYEV Rasul 5 38 40 5 BUCHMANN Finn 6

3 KHASIYEV Aykhan 3 41 45 5 SCHENKEL Moritz 5

Referee: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)
Referee: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)

3 COVALIU Vlad 5 5 4 4 VAJDA Oszkar 6

1 EVA Alexandru 5 10 6 2 PAPP Zsadany 5

2 CIDU Casian 5 15 11 5 PECH Kornel 4

1 EVA Alexandru 4 19 20 9 VAJDA Oszkar 6

3 COVALIU Vlad 5 24 25 5 PECH Kornel 4

2 CIDU Casian 0 24 30 5 PAPP Zsadany 5

R MACOVEI Cristian 2 26 35 5 PECH Kornel 4

2 CIDU Casian 13 39 40 5 VAJDA Oszkar 6

3 COVALIU Vlad 5 44 45 5 PAPP Zsadany 5

Referee: ANT Mehmet Fatih (TUR)
Referee: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)



3 PAPP Zsadany 5 5 3 3 BUCHMANN Finn 6

1 PECH Kornel 5 10 5 2 SCHENKEL Moritz 5

2 VAJDA Oszkar 5 15 8 3 HUSMANN Matthis 4

1 PECH Kornel 5 20 18 10 BUCHMANN Finn 6

3 PAPP Zsadany 5 25 19 1 HUSMANN Matthis 4

2 VAJDA Oszkar 5 30 26 7 SCHENKEL Moritz 5

1 PECH Kornel 5 35 27 1 WEBER Leonard R

2 VAJDA Oszkar 5 40 31 4 BUCHMANN Finn 6

3 PAPP Zsadany 5 45 35 4 SCHENKEL Moritz 5

Referee: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

3 COVALIU Vlad 5 5 0 0 ALIYEV Rasul 6

1 EVA Alexandru 3 8 10 10 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5

2 CIDU Casian 3 11 15 5 HUSNADDINOV Timur 4

R MACOVEI Cristian 5 16 20 5 ALIYEV Rasul 6

3 COVALIU Vlad 9 25 24 4 HUSNADDINOV Timur 4

2 CIDU Casian 5 30 26 2 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5

R MACOVEI Cristian 5 35 32 6 HUSNADDINOV Timur 4

2 CIDU Casian 5 40 35 3 ALIYEV Rasul 6

3 COVALIU Vlad 5 45 41 6 HUSEYNOV Abbas 5

Referee: ANT Mehmet Fatih (TUR)
Referee: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

3 SKOROKHOD Daniil 5 5 4 4 PELOV Stanimir 6

1 KOLOBAIEV Dmitrii 5 10 8 4 PESHEV Kaloyan 5

2 KRASNOVYD Roman 5 15 14 6 DALEKOV Simeon 4

1 KOLOBAIEV Dmitrii 4 19 20 6 PELOV Stanimir 6

3 SKOROKHOD Daniil 5 24 25 5 DALEKOV Simeon 4

2 KRASNOVYD Roman 2 26 30 5 PESHEV Kaloyan 5

1 KOLOBAIEV Dmitrii 1 27 35 5 DALEKOV Simeon 4

2 KRASNOVYD Roman 3 30 40 5 PELOV Stanimir 6

3 SKOROKHOD Daniil 3 33 45 5 PESHEV Kaloyan 5

Referee: ANASIZ Muhammed (TUR)



6 CACEK Matyas 5 5 2 2 AUDENAERT Sil 3

5 WAGNER Filip 5 10 4 2 DEVOS Jurre 1

4 KRAL Lumir 5 15 4 0 PROSSE Art 2

6 CACEK Matyas 5 20 7 3 DEVOS Jurre 1

4 KRAL Lumir 5 25 10 3 AUDENAERT Sil 3

R CACEK Simon 5 30 17 7 PROSSE Art 2

4 KRAL Lumir 5 35 17 0 DEVOS Jurre 1

6 CACEK Matyas 5 40 19 2 PROSSE Art 2

R CACEK Simon 5 45 24 5 AUDENAERT Sil 3

Referee: YELTEKIN Yasemin (TUR)

6 FRADELLOS Georgios 3 3 5 5 HENDRIKS Jasper 3

5 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios 4 7 10 5 PLANTINGA Mika 1

4 PREDARIS Vasileios 6 13 15 5 CHIANG Enno 2

6 FRADELLOS Georgios 5 18 20 5 PLANTINGA Mika 1

4 PREDARIS Vasileios 5 23 25 5 HENDRIKS Jasper 3

5 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios 7 30 29 4 CHIANG Enno 2

R GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 2 32 35 6 PLANTINGA Mika 1

6 FRADELLOS Georgios 5 37 40 5 CHIANG Enno 2

5 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios 2 39 45 5 HENDRIKS Jasper 3

Referee: ANASIZ Muhammed (TUR)

3 HENDRIKS Jasper 3 3 5 5 CACEK Matyas 6

1 PLANTINGA Mika 2 5 10 5 WAGNER Filip 5

2 CHIANG Enno 6 11 15 5 KRAL Lumir 4

1 PLANTINGA Mika 6 17 20 5 CACEK Matyas 6

3 HENDRIKS Jasper 8 25 24 4 KRAL Lumir 4

2 CHIANG Enno 5 30 29 5 WAGNER Filip 5

1 PLANTINGA Mika 3 33 35 6 CACEK Simon R

2 CHIANG Enno 2 35 40 5 CACEK Matyas 6

3 HENDRIKS Jasper 10 45 42 2 WAGNER Filip 5

Referee: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)



6 FRADELLOS Georgios 5 5 1 1 AUDENAERT Sil 3

5 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 5 10 1 0 DEVOS Jurre 1

4 PREDARIS Vasileios 5 15 3 2 PROSSE Art 2

6 FRADELLOS Georgios 5 20 8 5 DEVOS Jurre 1

4 PREDARIS Vasileios 5 25 18 10 AUDENAERT Sil 3

R KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios 5 30 25 7 PROSSE Art 2

4 PREDARIS Vasileios 5 35 29 4 DEVOS Jurre 1

6 FRADELLOS Georgios 5 40 30 1 PROSSE Art 2

5 GROLLIOS Thomas Avraam 5 45 35 5 AUDENAERT Sil 3

Referee: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)



European Junior Championships
Sunday, 2 March 2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 ITALY ITA
2 FRANCE FRA
3 TÜRKIYE TUR
4 POLAND POL
5 HUNGARY HUN
6 GERMANY GER
7 ROMANIA ROU
8 AZERBAIJAN AZE
9 SPAIN ESP
10 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
11 BULGARIA BUL
12 UKRAINE UKR
13 NETHERLANDS NED
14 CZECHIA CZE
15 GREECE GRE
16 BELGIUM BEL
17 SWEDEN SWE
18 FINLAND FIN



European Junior Championships
Sunday, 2 March 2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # T32 T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16
ANASIZ Muhammed TUR B 20011999002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ANT Mehmet Fatih TUR B 01031999001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BEN CHAABENE Iheb TUN A 28011987005 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOUKAS Evangelos GRE B 30031993002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CUCU D. Mihai ROU B 05011995003 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DOUVIS Andreas GRE A 29051967001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GUCLUER Ilgin TUR B 12051982001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MANDOV Ivan BUL A 18041998000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MCLELLAN Sam GBR B 10112000002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PIECS Adrienn HUN A 30091983001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RUBINI Jacopo ITA A 05021990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
YELTEKIN Yasemin TUR B 15062000000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



13-14 15-16

Ref: 1

Ref: 1



Total entries: 18
Total participants: 18
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 18

AZE: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
GRE: 4 participants
TUR: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
CZE: 4 participants
BUL: 4 participants
GBR: 4 participants
UKR: 4 participants
FIN: 3 participants
NED: 3 participants
BEL: 3 participants
SWE: 3 participants


